```
1
        213098-1 : n : 04/13/2021 : LSA-KF / jmb
2
 3
        AMENDMENT TO HB573
 4
 5
 6
7
                   On page 1, line 13, delete "$80,000,000" and insert
 8
        in lieu thereof $85,000,000
 9
10
11
                   On page 1, line 17, after "Resources" insert the
        following:
12
                   , and public historical sites and public historical
13
14
        parks under the jurisdiction of the Alabama Historical
15
        Commission
16
17
                   On page 2, line 8, after "Resources" insert the
18
        following:
19
                   , and public historical sites and public historical
20
        parks under the jurisdiction of the Alabama Historical
        Commission
21
22
                   On page 2, line 14, after "bonds;" insert the
23
24
        following:
25
                   to provide that bond proceeds in excess of a
        specified amount due to receipt of original issue premium in
26
        connection with the sale of bonds or other reasons, be
27
```

```
allocated to the Alabama Forestry Commission for state
1
2
        forests;
 3
                   On page 3, line 2, after "Parks" insert the
 4
 5
        following:
                   and Historical Facilities
 6
 7
                   On page 3, lines 5, 8, and 12, after "parks" insert
 8
 9
        the following:
10
                   , public historical sites, and public historical
        parks
11
12
13
                   On page 3, lines 15 and 22, after "Resources" insert
14
        the following:
                   , and public historical sites and public historical
15
16
        parks under the jurisdiction of the Alabama Historical
17
        Commission
18
                   On page 3, line 27, after "to" delete "$80,000,000"
19
20
        and insert in lieu thereof:
21
                   $85,000,000
22
                   On page 4, line 11, after "Resources" insert the
23
24
        following:
25
                   , and public historical sites and public historical
26
        parks under the jurisdiction of the Alabama Historical
        Commission
27
```

2 On page 4, after line 11, insert the following new 3 subdivision (6) and renumber subsequent subdivisions 4 accordingly:

5 (6) If the bond proceeds exceed eighty-five million dollars (\$85,000,000) due to receipt of original issue premium 6 7 in connection with the sale of bonds or due to any other reason, any bond proceeds in excess of eighty-five million 8 dollars (\$85,000,000) plus expenses related to the issuance of 9 10 the bonds shall be allocated to the Alabama Forestry Commission for the capital improvement, renovation, equipping, 11 12 acquisition, provision, construction, and maintenance of state 13 forests.

14

1

On page 4, after line 22, insert the following new subdivision (5) and renumber subsequent subdivisions accordingly:

18 (5) COMMISSION. The Alabama Historical Commission.
19
20 On page 10, line 16, after "Resources" insert the

21 following:

, and public historical sites and public historical
 parks under the jurisdiction of the Alabama Historical
 Commission

25

26 On page 10, line 22, after "facilities" insert the 27 following:

```
, public historical sites, and public historical
1
2
        parks
 3
                   On page 10, line 25, after "Resources," insert the
 4
 5
        following:
                   the Alabama Historical Commission
 6
7
                   On page 11, line 4, after "Resources" insert the
 8
 9
        following:
10
                   , the Alabama Historical Commission, and the Alabama
        Forestry Commission
11
12
13
                   On page 19, line 19, after "Resources" insert the
14
        following:
                   , and public historical sites and public historical
15
16
        parks under the jurisdiction of the Alabama Historical
17
        Commission
18
                   On page 19, lines 21 and 25, and on page 20, line 2,
19
20
        after "Resources" insert the following:
21
                   , or the Alabama Historical Commission
22
                   On page 20, line 5, after "appropriated" insert the
23
24
        following:
25
                   as follows: Eighty million dollars ($80,000,000) of
        the bonds shall be used
26
27
```

1 On page 20, line 9, after "bonds" insert the 2 following:

, and five million dollars (\$5,000,000) for the
costs of the improvement, renovation, acquisition, provision,
construction, equipping, and maintenance of public historical
sites and public historical parks under the jurisdiction of
the Alabama Historical Commission